Spring Reels
SR
3
Contents
General Information	 5
Application Area............................................................................................................................................................................5
SR Spring Reels.............................................................................................................................................................................5
Applicable Standards.....................................................................................................................................................................5

6 - Wound element: cable or hose
Environment 1)
Model Designation
Type of cable drum
No. of springs and spring arrangement
Slip ring type and no. of poles or size and type of rotary joint
Options
SR40 2PA 4GD090  AB04 E0
SR30 2SA 3/8"BPO BR K  E0
Cable reels
Hose reels
2
1
5
3
4
6
7
Drums
- SR10 | SR20 | SR30: PA6-GF drum body, galvanized steel
fl anges.
- SR40 | SR50 | SR60: drum body and fl anges made of zinc
plated steel.
- Winding diameter ranging from 170 to 500 mm.
- Design of the fl ange edge optimizes wound element arrange-
ment during winding and ensures safety for the user.
- Lubricated for life, sealed ball bearings.
- NA: number of pre-turns (pre-load of the springs)
- WT: number of working turns
- NR: number of reserve turns
- SPP: tensile pull at start of payout (unwinding mode)
- EPP: tensile pull at end of payout (unwinding mode)
- SRP: tensile pull at start of retraction (winding mode)
- ERP : tensile pull at end of retraction (winding mode)
Spring Diagram
With coil springs, the tensile pull on the wound element varies
depending on the unwound length and whether the reel is in
the winding or unwinding mode.
When calculating tensile pull, it is necessary to consider the
diameter and the number of wound element turns. According
to these parameters, the amount of tensile pull exerted by the
spring motor will vary.
Safety Springs
Technical Details
- The spring motor is located inside the drum:
- SR10 | SR20 | SR30: spring drum assembly
- SR40 | SR50 | SR60: spring individually encapsulated in a
cassette for a safe and easy manipulation (replacement or
reversal of winding direction).
- Springs made of high-performance textured steel to ensure a
long service life: 100 000 spring moves
- Arrangement of the springs in series or parallel within the
drum.
- Springs lubricated with a corrosion resistant grease.
Spring Reel Design
fu
ll
dr
um
em
pt
y
dr
um
Unwinding
Winding
EPP
SRPERP
SPP
NA WT NR
Te
ns